

OUTCOME OF ROVSING A/S' ISSUE OF NEW SHARES

On 25 November 2022 Rovsing A/S announced the resolution of the board of directors to issue new shares. Rovsing hereby informs that the share issue has been fully subscribed and that the cash contribution has been received by Rovsing A/S. Reference is made to company announcement 342 of 25 November 2022.

The board of directors of Rovsing A/S ("Rovsing") has resolved to issue 2,987 new shares (corresponding to a nominal value of DKK 149,350 at a subscription price of DKK 57,80 per share corresponding to gross proceeds of DKK 172,648.60). The subscription price of DKK 57,80 per share corresponds to the average of the average share price for the five days prior to 25 November 2022

The new shares have been fully subscribed by members of the board of directors, management, and employees of Rovsing and the total subscription amount of DKK 172,648.60 has been paid to Rovsing.

Registration of the capital increase with the Danish Business Authority is expected to take place on or before 30 November 2022. Following registration of the capital increase, the number of shares will increase by 2,987 shares to 476,228 shares each with a nominal value of DKK 50.00 and Rovsing will have a registered share capital of nominal DKK 23,811,400.

The new shares are expected to be admitted to trading on Nasdaq Main Market Copenhagen no later than 2 December 2022 under the ISIN code of Rovsing's existing shares (DK0061152170).

Further information:

Sigurd Hundrup, CFO. Tel. +45 53 39 18 92. Email: shu@rovsing.dk